

Press Release

INWIT: UPDATE ON SHARE BUYBACK IN THE PERIOD 17 TO 21 JUNE 2024

Milan, 24 June 2024 – Infrastrutture Wireless Italiane S.p.A. (INWIT), following the press release of 7 March 2024, relating to the start of the second tranche of the treasury share buyback in execution of resolution No. 1 at item No. 7 of the agenda passed by the ordinary Shareholders' Meeting on 18 April 2023, announces that it has purchased on the Milan Euronext and on multilateral trading facilities, in the period between 17 and 21 June 2024, 1,956,877 ordinary shares at an average price per share of EUR 9.7415, for a total countervalue of EUR 19,062,990.94.

Below, based on the information provided by the appointed intermediary, are the details of the treasury share buyback transactions on a daily basis:

Summary of purchase transactions from 17 to 21 June 2024					
Date	Number of Shares	Average Price per share	Daily Purchased Countervalue (EUR)	Trading venue	
	Purchased	rounded (EUR)			
17 June 24	220,436	9.7042	2,139,155.03	Euronext Milano	
	117,870	9.7082	1,144,305.53	CBOE Europe DXE	
	18,635	9.7146	181,031.57	Turquoise Europe	
	26,100	9.7144	253,545.84	Aquis Exchange EU	
18 June 24 -	229,480	9.7044	2,226,965.71	Euronext Milano	
	118,954	9.7009	1,153,960.86	CBOE Europe DXE	
	19,032	9.6990	184,591.37	Turquoise Europe	
	26,760	9.7010	259,598.76	Aquis Exchange EU	
19 June 24	226,201	9.7617	2,208,106.30	Euronext Milano	
	123,600	9.7599	1,206,323.64	CBOE Europe DXE	
	19,940	9.7649	194,712.11	Turquoise Europe	
	26,650	9.7653	260,245.25	Aquis Exchange EU	
20 June 24 -	223,839	9.7921	2,191,853.87	Euronext Milano	
	121,380	9.7908	1,188,407.30	CBOE Europe DXE	
	19,000	9.7894	185,998.60	Turquoise Europe	
	26,000	9.7887	254,506.20	Aquis Exchange EU	
21 June 24	231,000	9.7430	2,250,633.00	Euronext Milano	
	118,000	9.7438	1,149,768.40	CBOE Europe DXE	
	19,000	9.7564	185,371.60	Turquoise Europe	
	25,000	9.7564	243,910.00	Aquis Exchange EU	
Total	1,956,877	9.7415	19,062,990.94		

As at 21 June 2024, considering the treasury shares already in its portfolio, INWIT holds 24,631,017 treasury shares amounting to about 2.57% of the share capital.



The details of all buyback transactions made during the above period are available in Excel format at <u>http://www.inwit.it</u> (<u>"governance/corporate reporting/ share buy-back"</u> section).

INWIT	INWIT
Press Office	Investor Relations
pressoffice@inwit.it	ir@inwit.it